

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD**R/CRIMINAL REVISION APPLICATION NO. 865 of 2018**

=====

LEELAMMA PHILIPOSE VARGHESE

Versus

STATE OF GUJARAT

=====

Appearance:

C J GOGDA(7488) for the PETITIONER(s) No. 1

VIKAS V NAIR(7444) for the PETITIONER(s) No. 1

for the RESPONDENT(s) No. 2

MR. L.B. DABHI, ADDITIONAL PUBLIC PROSECUTOR(2) for the
RESPONDENT(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM: HONOURABLE MR.JUSTICE R.P.DHOLARIA

Date : 26/07/2018**ORAL ORDER**

Heard Mr. Hriday Buch, learned advocate for Mr. Vikar Nair, learned advocate appearing for the applicant.

RULE returnable on 07.08.2018 for final disposal. Learned APP waives service of rule on behalf of respondent-State.

The applicant shall be at liberty to apply for adjournment and the same may be considered by the learned Trial Court positively.

The present revision application may be listed along with Criminal Revision Application No.809 of 2018.

Direct service is permitted.

(R.P.DHOLARIA, J)

SAURABH R. CHAUHAN