

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/CRIMINAL REVISION APPLICATION NO. 865 of 2018

With

R/CRIMINAL REVISION APPLICATION NO. 809 of 2018

=====

LEELAMMA PHILIPOSE VARGHESE

Versus

STATE OF GUJARAT

=====

Appearance:

C J GOGDA(7488) for the PETITIONER(s) No. 1

VIKAS V NAIR(7444) for the PETITIONER(s) No. 1

DS AFF.NOT FILED (R)(71) for the RESPONDENT(s) No. 2

PUBLIC PROSECUTOR(2) for the RESPONDENT(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM: HONOURABLE MR.JUSTICE R.P.DHOLARIA

Date : 07/08/2018

ORAL ORDER

S.O to 30th August, 2018.

The applicant shall be at liberty to apply for adjournment and the same may be considered by the learned trial Court positively.

(R.P.DHOLARIA, J)

BEENA