

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD
R/CRIMINAL REVISION APPLICATION NO. 865 of 2018

With
R/CRIMINAL REVISION APPLICATION NO. 809 of 2018

=====
LEELAMMA PHILIPOSE VARGHESE
Versus
STATE OF GUJARAT
=====

Appearance:

C J GOGDA(7488) for the PETITIONER(s) No. 1
VIKAS V NAIR(7444) for the PETITIONER(s) No. 1
MR RC KODEKAR(1395) for the RESPONDENT(s) No. 2
MR.L.B.DABHI APP for the RESPONDENT(s) No. 1
=====

CORAM: HONOURABLE MR.JUSTICE R.P.DHOLARIA

Date : 30/10/2018

ORAL ORDER

List on 19.12.2018.

Interim relief granted vide order dated
17.07.2018 shall continue till further order.

(R.P.DHOLARIA, J)

MANOJ KUMAR