

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD
R/CRIMINAL REVISION APPLICATION NO. 865 of 2018

With
R/CRIMINAL REVISION APPLICATION NO. 809 of 2018

=====
LEELAMMA PHILIPOSE VARGHESE
Versus
STATE OF GUJARAT
=====

Appearance:

C J GOGDA(7488) for the Applicant(s) No. 1
RAJVI N PATEL(9620) for the Applicant(s) No. 1
VIKAS V NAIR(7444) for the Applicant(s) No. 1
MR RC KODEKAR(1395) for the Respondent(s) No. 2
PUBLIC PROSECUTOR(2) for the Respondent(s) No. 1
=====

CORAM: HONOURABLE MR.JUSTICE V.P. PATEL

Date : 19/03/2019

ORAL ORDER

Learned advocate for the applicant seeks time. In the interest of justice, S. O. to 04.04.2019. Interim relief, if any, granted earlier shall continue till then.

DRASHTI K. SHUKLA

(V. P. PATEL,J)