

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

**R/CRIMINAL REVISION APPLICATION (AGAINST ORDER PASSED BY
SUBORDINATE COURT) NO. 865 of 2018**

**With
R/CRIMINAL REVISION APPLICATION NO. 809 of 2018**

=====

LEELAMMA PHILIPOSE VARGHESE

**Versus
STATE OF GUJARAT & ANR.**

=====

Appearance:

C J GOGDA(7488) for the Applicant(s) No. 1
RAJVI PATEL(9620) for the Applicant(s) No. 1
VIKAS V NAIR(7444) for the Applicant(s) No. 1
MR RC KODEKAR(1395) for the Respondent(s) No. 2
PUBLIC PROSECUTOR for the Respondent(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MR.JUSTICE L. S. PIRZADA

Date : 29/08/2025

ORAL ORDER

Stand Over to 26.09.2025.

Interim relief granted earlier to continue till then.

(L. S. PIRZADA, J)

HRT